
Updated September 28, 2020 

  Small Business Advisory Council Roster 
Name Government and 

Partner 
Representatives 

Primary / 
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Position Mailing Address Phone Number Email Address 

Angela Shell Department of General 
Services 

Primary Deputy Director 
Procurement 

Division - DGS 

707 3rd Street, 2nd Floor 
West Sacramento, CA 95605 

(916) 375-4417 angela.shell@dgs.ca.gov  

Lydia McGee Los Angeles 
Metropolitan Water 
District 

Primary Small Business 
Representative  

700 North Alameda Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 

(213) 217-6566 lemcgee@mwdh2o.com  

Isabel Guzman Office of Small 
Business Advocate, 
GO-Biz 

Primary Director No TBD TBD Isabel.guzman@gobiz.ca.gov  

Keith Boylan California Department 
of Veterans Affairs 

Primary Deputy Secretary 1227 O Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

(916) 657-9327 Keith.Boylan@calvet.ca.gov 
 

Roberto Herrera California Department 
of Veterans Affairs 

Alternate Chief, Veteran 
and Community 

Engagement 

1227 O Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

(916) 503-8048 Roberto.Herrera@calvet.ca.gov 

Joel Ayala County of Los Angeles, 
Department of Business 
& Consumer Affairs 

Primary Chief Deputy 
Director 

500 W. Temple Street, Room B-96 
Los Angeles, CA 90012 

(213) 974-4615 jayala@dcba.lacounty.gov  
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Mack Ross California Black 
Chamber of Commerce 

Primary Compliance/ 
Business 

Development 
Manager 

1600 Sacramento Inn Way, Suite 232 (916) 467-8878 compliance@calbcc.org  
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Jay King California Black 
Chamber of Commerce 

Alternate President 1600 Sacramento Inn Way, Suite 232 (916) 467-8878 President@calbcc.org 

Savita Farooqui Symsoft Solutions, LLC Primary CEO 3835 North Freeway Blvd., Ste. 110 
Sacramento, CA 95834 

(916) 567-1740 savita@symsoftsolutions.com  

Abdul Farooqui Symsoft Solutions, LLC Alternate CTO 4090 Truxel Road, Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 95834 

(916) 320-6114 abdul@symsoftsolutions.com  

Stephen Simpson Coalition of SB/DVBE Primary Advocate  2724 E. Annadale Avenue 
Fresno, CA 93706 

559.497.5818 steve@sanjoaquindist.com  

Philip Vermeulen Coalition of SB/DVBE Alternate Advocate 3457 Castle Creek CT 
Roseville, CA 95661 

916.784.7055 phil@pvgov.com  

Paul Guerrero LA RAZA Roundtable 
de California 

Primary Attorney at Law 2055 Idaho Avenue 
Stockton, CA 95204 

(209) 405-0449 pjglaw@yahoo.com  

Alfredo Daniel Garza LA RAZA Roundtable 
de California 

Alternate Board Member 50 Beverly Blvd. 
San Jose, CA 95116 

(408) 205-3415 ironworkrdanny@yahoo.com  

Betty Jo Toccoli 
 

CA Small Business 
Association 

Primary President 6601 Center Drive West #500 
Los Angeles, CA 90045 

(310) 342-8217 bjtcsba@pacbell.net  
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Leland Fishman CA Small Business 
Association 

Alternate Board Member 1345 Industrial Ave 
Petaluma, CA 94952 

(800) 675-7750 
C: (707) 974-
7138 

lfishman@fishmansupply.com  

Don Stoneham Agape Enterprises Primary President 7223 Avon Court 
Dublin, CA 94568 

(925) 803-5736 
C: (415) 533-
7741 

dstoneham@agape1.biz  

Lee Cunningham Women Construction 
Owners & Executives 

Primary CEO 825 West 14th Street 
Eureka, CA 95501 

(707) 443-0934 lee@btmetals.com  

Ruth Bley Women Construction 
Owners & Executives 

Alternate No Data 11425 Call Canyon Road 
Castro Valley, CA 94552 

(510) 538-5228 rbley@bleyco.com  

Julian Canete CA Hispanic Chamber 
of Commerce 

Primary President & CEO 1510 J Street, Suite 110, 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

(916) 444-2221 canetej@cahcc.com  

Oscar Garcia  CA Hispanic Chamber 
of Commerce 

Alternate Director 1510 J Street, Suite 110, 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

(916) 444-2221 oscar@cahcc.com 

Shaila Rao Mistry National Association of 
Women Business 
Owners-CA 

Primary CEO 
 

(Also: 
CEO 

Jayco MMI and STEM-
Institute ) 

1351 Pico Street 
Corona, CA 92881 

(951) 738-2000 shaila@stem-institute.org  

Renee White Fraser National Association of 
Women Business 
Owners-CA 

Alternate No Data 1631 Pontius Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90025 

(310) 319-3737 rfraser@frasercommunications.com  
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Frank Louie California Asian Pacific 
Chamber of Commerce 

Primary No Data 2331 Alhambra Blvd., Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95817 

(916) 446-7883 flouie@calasiancc.org  

Pat Fong Kushida California Asian Pacific 
Chamber of Commerce 

Alternate President/CEO 2331 Alhambra Blvd., Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95817 

(916) 446-7883 patfongkushida@calasiancc.org  

Lori Kammerer Small Business 
California 

Primary Government 
Advocate  

1215 K Street, 17th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

(916) 441-5674  
lorikammerer@gmail.com  

Scott Hauge Small Business 
California 

Alternate President 2311 Taraval Street 
San Francisco, CA 94116 

(415) 680-2109 shauge@cal-insure.com  

Rachel Fischer San Diego Contracting 
Opportunities/PTAC 

Primary Director  4007 Camino del Rio South, Suite 210 
San Diego, CA 92108 

(619) 482-6360 rfischer@swccd.edu  

Brett Housholder San Diego Contracting 
Opportunities/PTAC 

Alternate Deputy Director  4007 Camino del Rio South, Suite 210 
San Diego, CA 92108 

(619) 216-6671 bhousholder@swccd.edu  

Michael Daniel Small Business 
Development Center – 
Orange County/Inland 
Empire Network 

Primary Regional Director 800 N. State College Blvd. MCBE 4157 
Fullerton, CA 92831 

(714) 681-0389 midaniel@fullerton.edu  

Maria Solano National Latina 
Business Women’s 
Association, Inland 
Empire 

Primary Executive 
Director 

9551 Pittsburgh Ave. Rancho 
Cucamonga, CA 91730 

(213) 247-6423 mmsolano@sbcglobal.net  

mailto:flouie@calasiancc.org
mailto:patfongkushida@calasiancc.org
mailto:lorikammerer@gmail.com
mailto:shauge@cal-insure.com
mailto:rfischer@swccd.edu
mailto:bhousholder@swccd.edu
mailto:midaniel@fullerton.edu
mailto:mmsolano@sbcglobal.net


Updated September 28, 2020 

Name Member Organization Primary/
Alternate 

Position Mailing Address Phone Number Email Address 

Anita Ron National Latina 
Business Women’s 
Association, Inland 
Empire 

Alternate Vice President 620 N Commercial Ave. 
Covina, CA 91723 

(626) 475-0430 anitaron@briteworks.com  

Azizza Davis Goines  Sacramento Black 
Chamber of Commerce 

Primary President/CEO 5770 Freeport Blvd. Ste. 44 
Sacramento, CA 95822 

(916) 231-0416 agoines@sacblackchamber.org  

Sam Starks Sacramento Black 
Chamber of Commerce 

Alternate Membership 
Director 

5770 Freeport Blvd. Ste. 44 
Sacramento, CA 95822 

(916) 231-0416 sstarks@sacblackchamber.org  

Chris Chavez Distec Supply Co., INC Primary President 25060 Hancock Ave. #103-223 
Murrieta, CA 92562 

(951) 634-2238 orders@distecsupply.com  

Polo Contreras Distec Supply Co., INC Alternate Sales 
Representative 

25060 Hancock Ave. #103-223 
Murrieta, CA 92562 

(951) 587-2573 orders@distecsupply.com  

Jose R. Villa National Federation of 
Independent Business 
California 

Primary President 921 11th Street 
Sacramento, CA 

(213) 341-0171 jrvilla@sensisagency.com  

John Kabateck National Federation of 
Independent Business 
California 

Alternate State Director 921 11th Street 
Sacramento, CA 

(916) 448-9904 john@kabstrat.com  

William J. Osgood CFR & Associates Primary Small Business 
Veteran Advocate 

1000 Town Center Dr. Suite 300 
Oxnard, CA 93036 

(805) 351-3724 william@cfrandassociates.com  

Charlotta Carter GRI Technology 
Solutions, LLC 

Primary CEO 951 Mariners Island Blvd - Suite 300 
San Mateo, CA 94404 

(408) 896-7005 ccarter@gritechsol.com  
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Sandra Escalante Laner Electric Supply 
Co., Inc.  

Primary  President and 
CEO 

1310 South 51st Street 
Richmond, CA 

(415) 696-3375 sandra@laner.com  

Shobha Mallarapu Anvaya Solutions, Inc. Primary President and 
CEO 

193 Blue Ravine Road, Suite 250 
Folsom, CA 95630 

(916) 673-9300 shobha@anvayasolutions.com  

Srinivas Atluri Anvaya Solutions, Inc. Alternate Executive Vice 
President 

193 Blue Ravine Road, Suite 250 
Folsom, CA 95630 

(916) 673-9300 srinivas@anvayasolutions.com  

Arinze V. Chukwuneta Lokoja, LLC Primary Director 137 Hopfield Dr., Folsom, CA 95630 (916) 806-4589 achukwuneta@lokojallc.com 

Agiriga Onyegbule Lokoja, LLC Alternate Managing 
Director 

137 Hopfield Dr., Folsom, CA 95630 (916) 995-5753 oagiriga@lokojallc.com 

Kit Wong Supplymates, LLC Primary CEO 40 N. Altadena Dr., Suite 206, 
Pasadena, CA 91107 

(626) 346-9550 kit.wong@supplymates.com 

Jai Sharma 
 

Silicon Valley 
Consulting Group 

Primary Managing Partner 2858 Sable Oaks Way 
Dublin, CA 94569 

(510) 673-4263  jsharma@svcgcorp.com 

Mervain Cutler Cutler Engineering and 
Technology Services 

Primary President & CEO 9088 Hillery Dr. 
San Diego, CA  

(619) 405-9088 mcutler@cets-tech.com  
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